REGULAR BOARD OF DIRECTORS
MEETING SAN SIMEON
COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

DATE: Wednesday, July 8,1998 PLACE: CAVALIER
TIME: 7:00P.M. BANQUET ROOM

AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER

1.1 PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
1.2 ROLL CALL
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2. PUBLIC COMMENTS: Note: Any topic NOT on the agenda
may be presented. Please observe a 3-minute limit.
Cindy Butterfield regarding recycling program in San Simeon.
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C/ )Dlrectors comments and proposed agenda items.
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6. PUBLIC HEARING ON SECURITY DEPOSITS (SCHULTZ)

7. RESOLUTION NO. 98-245. Requesting their General District

Election be consolidated with the November 3, 1998 Statewide General
Election.



8.

STAFF REPORT
8.1. Major water projects and other options. (Wallace)
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8.2. Presentation of Investment report. (Warren)
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8.3. Workshop: Presentation of Major Projects Budget Allocation:
Recap: (Warren) Proposed: (Wallace)
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8.4. Scheduling of upcoming meetings/final Budget etc. (Warren)
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8.5. WRITTEN COMMUNICATIONS



8.6. ORAL COMMUNICATIONS -

Consideration of Miscellaneous Verbal $taff reports ani
Directors’ comments.
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AGENDA

SPECIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

SAN SIMEON
COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

DATE: Tuesday, July 21,1998

CLOSED SESSION: 2:00 PM. 111 PICO AVE. SAN SIMEON (OFFICE)

1.

2.

CALL TO ORDER
PUBLIC COMMENTS: Limited to those items on agenda

Conference with Legal Counsel due to significant
exposure to litigation.

Government Code Section 54956.9 (b): significant
exposure to litigation exists based upon existing

facts and the advice of legal counsel as to one
matter.

Real Property Transactions- Government Code Section

54956.8: Instructing District’s real property
negotiator regarding the price and terms of payment
for purchase, sale, exchange, or lease of real
property as to 1 parcel.

Property: Various parcels for possible purchase as
water facilities/storage, District office.
Negotiating Parties: Multiple possible
sellers\District Manager as District Real Property
Negotiator: possible voluntary purchase.

OPEN SESSION: 3:00 PM. CAVALIAR BANQUET ROOM

1.

CALL TO ORDER

1.1 PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
1.2 ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENTS: Note: Any topic NOT on the agenda

may be presented. Please observe a 3-minute limit.
AUTHORIZATION TO ABATE A.P.N.

013-091-027, 013-071-019, 013-031-039 & 013-031-039-40
BUDGET WORKSHOP

ADJOURNMENT



AGENDA

SPECIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

SAN SIMEON
COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

DATE: Tuesday, July 21,1998

CLOSED SESSION: 2:00 PM. CAVALIAR BANQUET ROOM

1.

2.

CALL TO ORDER
PUBLIC COMMENTS: Limited to those items on agenda

Conference with Legal Counsel due to significant
exposure to litigation.

Government Code Section 54956.9 (b): significant
exposure to litigation exists based upon existing
facts and the advice of legal counsel as to one
matter.

Real Property Transactions- Government Code Section

54956.8: Instructing District’s real property
negotiator regarding the price and terms of payment
for purchase, sale, exchange, or lease of real
property as to 1 parcel.

Property: Various parcels for possible purchase as
water facilities/storage, District office.
Negotiating Parties: Multiple possible
sellers\District Manager as District Real Property
Negotiator: possible voluntary purchase.

OPEN SESSION: 3:00 PM. CAVALIAR BANQUET ROOM

1.

CALL TO ORDER

1.1 PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
1.2 ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENTS: Note: Any topic NOT on the agenda

may be presented. Please observe a 3-minute limit.
AUTHORIZATION TO ABATE A.P.N.

013-091-027, 013-071-019, 013-031-039 & 013-031-039-40
BUDGET WORKSHOP

ADJOURNMENT
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San Simeon

Budget Report
July 1997 through June 1998

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
5010
5040
6600

- SERVICES
- PROPERTY TAX
' INTEREST

6720-03  MISCELLANEOUS INCOME
Total Income

Expense
6000
8000

8050 -
8090
8100 -

8170
8210

8277 -
8366 -
8400 -
8430 -
8500 -
8505 -
8510 -
8595 -
8600 -
8636 -
8660 -
8730 -

* PAYROLL EXPENSE

- COMMUNICATIONS
INSURANCE, LIABILITY
INSURANCE, WORKERS COMP
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

* VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

- STRUCTURE MAINTENANCE
ROAD MAINTENANCE
SLUDGE DISPOSAL - SEWER
LAB EXPENSE/SUPPLIES
MEMBERSHIP/ISEMINARS
PROFESSIONAL FEES

OFFICE EXPENSE

POSTAGE

SAMPLE TESTING
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE-GAS & OIL
LICENSE/PERMITS

UTILITIES

8760-02 - DESAL STANDBY COsTs

8800

- OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jul 87 - Jun '98

448,500.00
43,627.00
51,250.00

100.00

541,477.00.

148,692.00
3.504.00
15,600.00
6.500.00
7.000.00
1,880.00
2,000.00
4,599.96
3,100.00
300.00
5.000.00
36,000.00
2,751.00
1.551.00
7,000.00
750.00
1.801.00
7,000.00
60,350.00
12,500.00
33,300.00

360,848.96
180.,628.04

180,628.04
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San Simeon

Budget Report
July 1998 through June 1999

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
5010
5040
5600

- SERVICES
- PROPERTY TAX
* INTEREST

6720-03 - MISCELLANEOUS INCOME
Total Income

Expense
6000
8000
8060

8090 -
8100 -

8170

8210 -
8277 -
8365 -
8400 -
8430 -
8500 -
8505 -
8510 -
8586 -
8600 -
8635 -
8660 -
8730 -
8800 -

- PAYROLL EXPENSE

* COMMUNICATIONS

* INSURANCE, LIABILITY
INSURANCE, WORKERS COMP
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

* VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURE MAINTENANCE
ROAD MAINTENANCE
SLUDGE DISPOSAL - SEWER
LAB EXPENSE/SUPPLIES
MEMBERSHIP/SEMINARS
PROFESSIONAL FEES

OFFICE EXPENSE

POSTAGE

SAMPLE TESTING
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE-GAS & OIL
LICENSE/PERMITS

UTILITIES

OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jul '98 - Jun '99

446,500.00
43,627.00
81,250.00

100.00

571,477.00

184,104.70
4,000.00
15,600.00
6,500.00
7,000.00
1,850.00
25,000.00
4,600.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
25,000.00
2,751.00
1,551.00
8,500.00
750.00
1,501.00
4,375.00
60,350.00
33,300.00

396,732.70
174,744.30

174,744.30

%



San Simeon

P&L Budget OoBum:mo:

07/15/98
July 1997 through June 1998

Jui 97 - Jun ‘98 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Incomel/Expense
Income . :
5010 - SERVICES 402,851 56 446,500.00 -43,648.44 . 902%
5040 - PROPERTY TAX 43,559 64 43,627.00 -67.36- 9989 -
5600 - INTEREST 91917.20 51,250.00 40,667 20 179.4%
5720-03 - MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 50.00 100.00 -50.00 500%
Total Income 538.378.40 541,477.00 -3,008.60 V4%
Expense
6000 - PAYROLL EXPENSE 185,167.27 148,692.00 36,475.27 12459,
6560 - PAYROLL EXPENSES 1,632.06 o
6999 - UNCATEGORIZED EXPENSES 0.00 ;
8000 - COMMUNICATIONS 495391 3,504.00 1,449.91 14M.4%
8050 - INSURANCE, LIABILITY 0.00 15,600.00 -15,600.00 00%
8090 - INSURANCE, WORKERS comp 520615 6,500.00 -1,29485 8015
8100 - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 4,703.49 7,000.00 -2,296.51 67.2%
8170 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 1,885.21 1,850.00 3621 101.9%
8210 - STRUCTURE MAINTENANCE 35.00 2,000.00 -1,965.00 . 18%
8277 - ROAD MAINTENANCE 67583 4,599.96 -3,924.13 147%
8365 - SLUDGE DISPOSAL - SEWER 3,798.14 3,100.00 698.14 12255
8400 - LAB EXPENSE/SUPPLIES 778.44 300.00 478.44 25055
8430 - MEMBERSHIP/SEMINARS 975.25 5,000.00 -4,024.75 1959
8500 - PROFESSIONAL FEES 23,324.94 36,000.00 -12,675.06 649
8505 - OFFICE EXPENSE 254272 2,751.00 -208.28 924
8510 - POSTAGE 1,160.71 1,551.00 -390.29 749%
8595 - SAMPLE TESTING 8,329.42 7,000.00 1.329.42 1190%
8600 - EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 750.00 -750.00 o0%
8635 - AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE-GAS & OlL 131158 1,501.00 -189.42 87
8660 - LICENSE/PERMITS. 2,608.50 7,000.00 -4,391.50 37 .
8730 - UTILITIES 51,446 83 60,350.00 -8903.17 i 8529 °
8760-02 - DESAL STANDBY COSTs 0.00 12,500.00 1250000 ¢ oo0% "
8800 - OPERATING EXPENSES 28,604.79 33,300.00 -4,695.21 859%,
Total Expense 329,139.24 360,848.96 -31,709.72 9129
Net Ordinary Income 209,239.16 180,628.04 28,611.12 1158%
Net Income 209,239.16 180,628.04 115.8%







San Simeon

‘121/98 Budget Report
. July 1997 through June 1998

Jul '97 - Jun '98
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
5010 - SERVICES
501001 - Services - Waste 181,000.00
501601 - Meter Charge - Waste 26,000.00
502001 - State of CA - Hearst 25,000.00
502101 - Septic Treatment Waste 12,000.00
502502 - Services - Water 197,500.00
502602 - Meter Charge - Water 5,000.00
Total 5010 - SERVICES . 446,500.00
5040 - PROPERTY TAX
504003 - Property Tax Current - Secured 42,521.00
505003 - Prop Tax Current Unsecured 1,434.00
509003 - Homeowners Prop Tax Relief 857.00
548003 : Prop Tax Admin Fee SB2557 -1,185.00
Total 5040 - PROPERTY TAX 43,627.00
5600 - INTEREST
560003 - Interest Money Mkt 500.00
563001 - Interest LAIF - Waste 35,000.00
663002 - Interest LAIF - Water 10,000.00
563003 - Interest LAIF - Gen 5,000.00
565003 - Penaities/Interest/Adjustmts 750.00
Total 5600 - INTEREST 51,250.00
§720-03 - MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 100.00
Total Income 541,477.00
Expense

6000 - PAYROLL EXPENSE
6010 - OPERATORS
6010-01 - Operators - Waste 66,614.00

6011-02 - Operators - Water 16,653.00
Total 6010 - OPERATORS 83,267.00
6025 - STANDBY

6026-01 - Standby - Sewer 7,480.00

6026-02 - Standby - Water 1,870.00
Total 6025 - STANDBY 9,350.00
6035 - OVERTIME & HOLIDAY

6035-01- O. T. & Holiday Pay - Sewer 3,280.00

6036-02 - O. T. & Holiday Pay - Water 820.00
Total 6035 - OVERTIME & HOLIDAY 4,100.00
6110 - PAYROLL TAXES

6110-01 - Payroli Taxes - Sewer 2,000.00

6111-02 - Payroll Taxes - Water 250.00

6112-03 - Payroll Taxes - General 2580.00
Total 6110 - PAYROLL TAXES 2,500.00
6210 - HEALTH INSURANCE

6210-01 - Health Ins. Exp. - Sewer 4,160.00

6211-02 - Health Ins. Exp. - Water 1,040.00

6212-03 - Health ins. Exp. - General 1,000.00
Total 6210 - HEALTH INSURANCE 6,200.00
6235 - PENSION PLAN s ’

6235-01 - Pension Plan - Sewer 14,800.00

6236-02 - Pension Plan - Water 3,700.00

6237-03 - Pension Plan - Genl 2,275.00
Total 6235 - PENSION PLAN 20,775.00
6310 - DIRECTORS FEES

6310-01 - Director Fee - Sewer 1.875.00

6311-02 - Director Fee - Water 1,800.00

6312-03 - Director Fee - General 1,125.00
Total 6310 - DIRECTORS FEES

6325 - BOOKKEEPER/SECRETARY

L 4500000



121198

San Simeon

Budget Report
July 1997 through June 1998

6326-02 - Bookkeeper Sec. - Water
6327-03 - Bookkeeper Sec. - General

Total 6325 - BOOKKEEPER/SECRETARY

6410 - GENERAL MANAGER/SECRETARY
6410-01 - General Manager/Sec. - Sewer
6411-02 - General Manager/Sec. - Water
6412-03 - General Manager/ Sec. - General

Total 6410 - GENERAL MANAGER/SECRETARY

6425 - OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
6425-01 - Office Administrator - Sewer
6426-02 - Office Administrator - Water
6427-03 - Office Administrator - General

Total 6425 - OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

Total 6000 - PAYROLL EXPENSE

8000 - COMMUNICATIONS
80056 - TELEPHONE
80056-01 - Telephone - Sewer
8006-02 - Telephone - Water
8007-03 - Telephone - General

Total 8005 - TELEPHONE

8025 - ALARM/OPERATIONS
8025-01 - Alarm/Operations - Sewer
8026-02 - Alarm/Operations - Water
8027-03 - Alarm/Operations - General

Total 8025 - ALARM/OPERATIONS

8035 - ALARM/OFFICE
8035-01 - Alarmv/Office - Sewer
8036-02 - Alarmy/Office - Water
8037-03 - Alanm/Office - General

Total 8035 - ALARM/OFFICE

Total 8000 - COMMUNICATIONS

8050 - INSURANCE, LIABILITY
8055-01 - Liability Insurance - Sewer
8066-02 - Liability Insurance - Water
8057-03 - Liability Insurance - General

Total 8050 - INSURANCE, LIABILITY

8090 - INSURANCE, WORKERS COMP
8095-01 - Work Comp. - Sewer
8096-02 - Work Comp. - Water
8097-03 - Work Comp. - General

Total 8090 - INSURANCE, WORKERS COMP

8100 - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
8135-01 - Regular Equipment Maint - Sewer
8136-02 - Regular Equipment Maint - Water

Total 8100 - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

8170 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
8175-01 - Vehicle Maintenance - Sewer
817602 - Vehicle Maintenance - Water
8177-03 - Vehicle Maintenance - Generatl

Total 8170 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

8210 - STRUCTURE MAINTENANCE
8215-01 - Regular Structure Maint - Sewer
8216-02 - Regular Structure Maint - Water

Total 8210 - STRUCTURE MAINTENANCE

8277 - ROAD MAINTENANCE
8277-03 - Reguiar Road Maint - General

Total 8277 - ROAD MAINTENANCE

Jul '97 - Jun ‘98

2,700.00
1,800.00

18,000.00

0.00
0.00
000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

725.00
1,450.00
725.00

126.00
126.00
28.00

81.00
81.00
162.00

148,892.00

2,800.00

280.00

324.00

3,504.00

11,232.00

2,808.00
1,560.00

15,600.00

4,160.00
1,040.00
1,300.00

6,500.00

5,600.00
1,400.00

7,000.00

74000

740.00
370.00

1,850.00

1,700.00
300.00

2,ooo.Q9

4599.96

4,590.96



121198

San Simeon

Budget Report
July 1997 through June 1998

8400 - LAB EXPENSE/SUPPLIES

8405-01 - Lab Exp/ Supplies - Sewer
8406-02 - Lab Exp/Supplies - Water

Total 8400 - LAB EXPENSE/SUPPLIES
8430 - MEMBERSHIP/SEMINARS

8435-01 - Membership/Seminars - Sewer
8436-02 - Mernbership/Seminars - Water
8437-03 - Membership/Seminars - General

Total 8430 - MEMBERSHIP/SEMINARS
8500 - PROFESSIONAL FEES

8545 - LEGAL FEES
8645-01 - Attorney Fees - Sewer
8546-02 - Attorney Fees - Water
8547-03 - Attorney Fees - General

Total 8545 - LEGAL FEES

8550 - ACCOUNTANT/AUDITOR
85565-01 - Accountant/Audit - Sewer
8556-02 - Accountant/Audit - Water
8557-03 - Accountant/Audit - General

Total 8550 - ACCOUNTANT/AUDITOR

8560 - ENGINEER CONSULTANT
8566-01 - Engineer Consultant - Sewer
8566-02 - Engineer Consultant - Water
8567-03 - Engineer Consultant - General

Total 85660 - ENGINEER CONSULTANT

8570 - GENERAL MGR./ENGINEER
8571-01 - General Manager/Eng. - Sewer
8572-02 - General Manager/Eng. - Water
8573-03 - General Manager/Eng. - General

Total 8570 - GENERAL MGRJENGINEER

8590 - OFFICE ADMINISTRATION ASSISTANT
8691-01 - Office Admin. Assist. - Sewer
8592-02 - Office Admin. Assist. - Water
8593-03 - Office Admin, Assist. - General

Total 8590 - OFFICE ADMINISTRATION ASSISTANT

Total 8500 - PROFESSIONAL FEES
8505 - OFFICE EXPENSE

8505-01 - Office Expense - Sewer
8506-02 - Office Expense - Water
8507-03 - Office Expense - General

Total 8505 - OFFICE EXPENSE
8510 - POSTAGE

8515-01 - Postage - Sewer
8516-02 - Postage - Water
851703 - Postage - General

Total 8510 - POSTAGE
8595 - SAMPLE TESTING

8595-01 - Sample Testing - Sewer
8596-02 - Sample Testing - Water

Total 8595 - SAMPLE TESTING
8600 - EQUIPMENT RENTAL

8605-01 - Equipment Rental - Sewer
8606-02 - Equipment Rental - Water
8607-03 - Equipment Rental - General

Total 8600 - EQUIPMENT RENTAL
8635 - AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE-GAS & OIL

863501 Gas & Oil - Sewer
8636-02 - Gas & Oil - Water
8637-03 - Gas & Oll - General

Jul '87 - Jun '98

240.00
60.00

300.00

1874.96
187500
1,250.04

5,000.00

3,000.00
3,000.00
6,000.00

12,000.00

1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

3,000.00

0.00

2,000.00
7,000.00
7,000.00

16,000.00

1,250.00
1,875.00
1,875.00

5,000.00

36,000.00

688.00
688.00
1,375.00

2,751.00

388.00
388.00
775.00

1,551.00

.+ 525004

1,749.96

7,000.00

250.00
250.00
250.00

375.00 °



San Simeon

121198 Budget Report
o July 1987 through June 1998

Jul ‘87 - Jun '98
Total 8635 - AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE-GAS & OIL 1,501.00
8660 - LICENSE/PERMITS
8665-01 - License/Permits - Sewer 2,625.00
8666-02 - License/Permits - Water 2,625.00
8667-03 - License/Permits - General 1,750.00
Total 8660 - LICENSE/PERMITS 7,000.00
8730 - UTILITIES "
87356-01 - Electrical/Power - Sewer 43,500.00
8736-02 - Electrical/Power - Water 6,000.00
8737-03 - Electrical/Power - General 500.00
8745-01 - Rubbish - Sewer 850.00
8746-02 - Rubbish - Water 250.00
8747-03 - Rubbish - General 250.00
8757-03 - Street Lights - General 9,000.00
Total 8730 - UTILITIES 60,350.00
8760-02 - DESAL STANDBY COSTS 12,500.00
8800 - OPERATING EXPENSES
8805-01 - Small Tools - Sewer 500.00
8806-02 - Small Tools - Water 200.00
8807-03 - Small Tools - General i 100.00
8825-01 - Disinfecting Chem - Sewer 22,800.00
8826-02 - Disinfecting Chem - Water 5,700.00
8835-01 - Operating Supplies - Sewer 3,000.00
8836-02 - Operating Supplies - Water 1,000.00
Total 8800 - OPERATING EXPENSES 33,300.00
Total Expense 360,848.96
Net Ordinary Income 180,628.04

Net Income 180,628.04







San Simeon

“Aaiss Budget Report
July 1998 through June 1999

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
5010 - SERVICES
501001 - Services - Waste
601601 - Meter Charge - Waste
502001 - State of CA - Hearst
502101 - Septic Treatment Waste
502502 - Services - Water
502602 - Meter Charge - Water

Total 6010 - SERVICES

5040 - PROPERTY TAX
604003 - Property Tax Current - Secured
605003 - Prop Tax Current Unsecured
509003 - Homeowners Prop Tax Relief
548003 - Prop Tax Admin Fee SB2557

Total 5040 - PROPERTY TAX

5600 - INTEREST
660003 : Interest Money Mkt
563001 - Interest LAIF - Waste
563002 - Interest LAIF - Water

Jul '98 - Jun 99

181,000.00
26,000.00
25,000.00
12,000.00

197,500.00

5,000.00

446,500.00

42,521.00
1,434.00
857.00
-1,185.00

43,627.00

500.00
56,000.00
16,000.00

563003
565003

Total §600

* Interest LAIF - Gen
* Penalties/Interest/Adjustmts

-INTEREST

§720-03 - MISCELLANEOUS INCOME

Total income

8,000.00
750.00

81,250.00
100.00
571,477.00

Expense
6000 - PAYROLL EXPENSE
6010 - OPERATORS
6010-01 - Operators - Waste
6011-02 - Operators - Water

Total 6010 - OPERATORS

6025 - STANDBY
6025-01 - Standby - Sewer
6026-02 - Standby - Water

Total 6025 - STANDBY

6036 - OVERTIME & HOLIDAY
6035-01 - O. T. & Holiday Pay - Sewer
6036-02 - O. T. & Holiday Pay - Water

Total 6035 - OVERTIME & HOLIDAY

6055 - CONTRACT EMPLOYEES
6055-01 - Contract Employees - Sewer
6056-02 - Contract Employees - Water
6057-03 - Contract Employees - Genl

Total 6056 - CONTRACT EMPLOYEES

6110 - PAYROLL TAXES
6110-01 - Payroll Taxes - Sewer
6111-02 - Payroll Taxes - Water
611203 - Payroll Taxes - General

Total 6110 - PAYROLL TAXES

6210 - HEALTH INSURANCE
6210-01 - Health Ins. Exp. - Sewer
6211-02 - Health Ins. Exp. - Water
6212-03 - Health Ins. Exp. - General

Total 6210 - HEALTH INSURANCE

6235 - PENSION PLAN
62356-01 - Pension Plan - Sewer
6236-02 - Pension Plan - Water
6237-03 - Pension Plan - Genl
Total 6235 - PENSION PLAN

6310 - DIRECTORS FEES

68,279.76

17,069.94

85,340.70

7,744.00

1,836.00

9,680.00

3,286.00
820.00

4,100.00

£00.04
500.04
990.92

2,000.00

2,000.00
250.00
250.00

2,500.00

S

4,160.00
1,040.00
1,000.00

6,200.00
14,800.00

3,700.00
2,275.00

20,775.00



San Simeon
1598 Budget Report
July 1998 through June 1999

6311-02 - Director Fee - Water
6312-03 - Director Fee - General

Total 6310 - DIRECTORS FEES

6410 - GENERAL MANAGER/SECRETARY
6410-01 - General Manager/Sec. - Sewer
6411-02 - General Manager/Sec. - Water
641203 - General Manager/ Sec. - General

Total 6410 - GENERAL MANAGER/SECRETARY

6425 - OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
6425-01 - Office Administrator - Sewer
6426-02 - Office Administrator - Water
6427-03 - Office Administrator - General

Total 6425 - OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

Total 6000 - PAYROLL EXPENSE

8000 - COMMUNICATIONS
8005 - TELEPHONE
800501 - Telephone - Sewer
8006-02 - Telephone - Water
8007-03 - Telephone - General

Total 8005 - TELEPHONE

8025 - ALARM/OPERATIONS
8025-01 - Alanm/Operations - Sewer
8026-02 - Alarm/Operations - Water
8027-03 - Alarm/Operations - General

Total 8025 - ALARM/OPERATIONS

8035 - ALARM/OFFICE
8035-01 - Alarm/Office - Sewer
8036-02 - Alarm/Office - Water
8037-03 - Alarm/Office - General

Total 80356 - ALARM/OFFICE

Total 8000 - COMMUNICATIONS

8050 - INSURANCE, LIABILITY
80556-01 - Liability Insurance - Sewer
8056-02 - Liability Insurance - Water
8057-03 - Liability Insurance - General

Total 8050 - INSURANCE, LIABILITY

8090 - INSURANCE, WORKERS COMP
8095-01 - Work Comp. - Sewer
8096-02 - Work Comp. - Water
8097-03 - Work Comp. - General

Total 8090 - INSURANCE, WORKERS COMP

8100 - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
8135-01 - Regular Equipment Maint - Sewer
8136-02 - Regular Equipment Maint - Water

Total 8100 - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

8170 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
8175-01 - Vehicle Maintenance - Sewer
8176-02 - Vehicle Maintenance - Water
817703 - Vehicle Maintenance - General

Total 8170 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

8210 - STRUCTURE MAINTENANCE
8215-01 - Regular Structure Maint - Sewer
8216-02 + Regular Structure Maint - Water

Total 8210 - STRUCTURE MAINTENANCE

8277 - ROAD MAINTENANCE
8277-03 - Regular Road Maint - General

Total 8277 - ROAD MAINTENANCE

Jul '88 - Jun '99

1,500.00
1,125.00

4,500.00

13,500.00
13,500.00
10,000.00 .

37,000.00

4,500.00
4,500.00
3,000.00

12,000.00

184,104.70

849.00
1,698.00
849.00

3,396.00

126.00
126.00
28.00

280.00

81.00
81.00
162.00

324.00

11,232.00
2,808.00
1,560.00

15,600.00

4,160.00
1,040.00
1,300.00

5,600.00
1,400.00

ST 740.00
740.00
370.00

21,250.00
3,750.00

2500000

4,600.00



San Simeon
< ‘R1198 Budget Report
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Jul '98 - Jun '99
8400 - LAB EXPENSE/SUPPLIES
8405-01 - Lab Exp/ Supplies - Sewer 800.00
8406-02 - Lab Exp/Supplies - Water 200.00
Total 8400 - LAB EXPENSE/SUPPLIES 1,000.00
8430 - MEMBERSHIP/SEMINARS
8435-01 - Membership/Seminars - Sewer 1,874.96
8436-02 - Membership/Seminars - Water 1.875.00
843703 - Membership/Seminars - General 1,250.04
Total 8430 - MEMBERSHIP/SEMINARS 5,000.00
8500 - PROFESSIONAL FEES
8545 - LEGAL FEES
8545-01 - Attorney Fees - Sewer 3,000.00
8546-02 - Attorney Fees - Water 3,000.00
8547-03 - Attorney Fees - General 6,000.00
Total 8546 - LEGAL FEES 12,000.00
8550 - ACCOUNTANT/AUDITOR
8565-01 - Accountant/Audit - Sewer 1,000.00
8556-02 - Accountant/Audit - Water 1,000.00
8657-03 - Accountant/Audit - General 1,000.00
Total 85560 - ACCOUNTANT/AUDITOR 3,000.00
8560 - ENGINEER CONSULTANT
8566-01 - Engineer Consultant - Sewer 2,500.00
8566-02 - Engineer Consuitant - Water 2,500.00
8567-03 - Engineer Consultant - General 5,000.00
Total 8560 - ENGINEER CONSULTANT 10,000.00
Total 8500 - PROFESSIONAL FEES 25,000.00
8505 - OFFICE EXPENSE
8505-01 - Office Expense - Sewer 688.00
8506-02 - Office Expense - Water 688.00
8507-03 - Office Expense - General 1,375.00
Total 8506 - OFFICE EXPENSE 2,751.00
8510 - POSTAGE
8515-01 - Postage - Sewer 388.00
8516-02 - Postage - Water 388.00
8517-03 - Postage - General 775.00
Total 8510 - POSTAGE 1,551.00
8595 - SAMPLE TESTING
8595-01 - Sample Testing - Sewer 6,375.00
8596-02 - Sample Testing - Water 2,125.00
Total 8695 - SAMPLE TESTING 8,500.00
8600 - EQUIPMENT RENTAL
86056-01 - Equipment Rental - Sewer 250.00
8606-02 - Equipment Rental - Water 250.00
8607-03 - Equipment Rental - General 250.00
Total 8600 - EQUIPMENT RENTAL 750.00
8635 - AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE-GAS & OIL
8635-01 - Gas & Oil - Sewer 563.00
8636-02 - Gas & Oil - Water 563.00
8637-03 - Gas & Oil - General 375.00
Total 8635 - AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE-GAS & OIL 1,501.00
8660 - LICENSE/PERMITS
8666-02 - License/Permits - Water 2,625.00
8667-03 - License/Permits - General 1,750.00
Total 8660 - LICENSE/PERMITS 437500
8730 - UTILITIES
8735-01 - Electrical/Power - Sewer 43,500.00
8736-02 - Electrical/Power - Water 6,00000
8737-03 - Electrical/Power - General 50000

8745-01 - Rubbish - Sewer

850.00
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San Simeon

Budget Report
July 1998 through June 1999

Jul '98 - Jun '99
8747-03 - Rubbish - General 250.00
8757-03 - Street Lights - General 9,000.00
Total 8730 - UTILITIES 60,350.00
8800 - OPERATING EXPENSES
8805-01 - Small Tools - Sewer £00.00
8806-02 - Small Tools - Water 200.00
8807-03 - Small Tools - General .100.00
8825-01 - Disinfecting Chem - Sewer 22,800.00
8826-02 - Disinfecting Chem - Water 5,700.00
8835-01 - Operating Supplies - Sewer 3,000.00
8836-02 - Operating Supplies - Water 1,000.00
Total 8800 - OPERATING EXPENSES 33,300.00
Total Expense 396,732.70
Net Ordinary Income 174,744.30

Net income 174,744.30
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